## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Provide and install trees at Perico Preserve	DATE POSTED	MC X4Zb/19 S	E	
PURCHASING George Earnest CPPB, E REPRESENTATIVE PH (941) 749-3044		DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Day of posting.	posting.	
DEPARTMENT	Parks & Natural Resources, Damon Moore	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Loss of funding to prov	ide	
SOLICITATION	RFQ 17-1105GE	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	George Earnest CPPB April 26, 2017	DE	
	NOTICE OF INTE est for Quotes 17-1105GE: Perio te for a one time purchase in the	co Preserve Tree Installation to	o the responsive and res	ponsib	
Earthbalance, North Port, FL		944 S			
Federal/State law(s), administ	ENABLING/REGULA trative ruling(s), Manatee County Com		ordinances, resolutions, polic	cy.	
	Manatee County	y Code of Laws			
	BACKGROUND	D/DISCUSSION	59 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
As a result of competitive to the attached tabulation	quote procedures, five (5) quote for a breakdown of the quotes i	ers submitted a quote respons recevied.	se for consideration. Plea		
management funds.	mmendation was received from	d of the operating budget the Parks & Natural Resource	~		
<ul><li>management funds.</li><li>On April 25, 2017 a recor</li></ul>	mmendation was received from		~		
<ul><li>management funds.</li><li>On April 25, 2017 a recor</li></ul>	mmendation was received from		DURCE Funds	nding	

## QUOTE TABULATION FORM RFQ 17-1105GE, PERICO PRESERVE TREE INSTALLATION

1			A+ Environmental,, Arcadia, FL		Earthbalance, North Port, FL		Flat Woods Native, Wauchula, FL	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	RED ZONE - Slash Pine	60 Each	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00
2	GREEN ZONE - Laurel Oak	14 Each	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$247.00	\$3,458.00	\$455.00	\$6,370.00
3	GREEN ZONE – Live Oak	14 Each	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$234.00	\$3,276.00	\$455.00	\$6,370.00
4	GREEN ZONE – Gumbo Limbo	14 Each	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$205.00	\$2,870.00	\$455.00	\$6,370.00
5	GREEN ZONE - Strangler Fig	14 Each	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$455.00	\$6,370.00
6	GREEN ZONE – Cabbage Palm	14 Each	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$455.00	\$6,370.00
7	ORANGE ZONE – Buttonwood	58 Each	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$160.00	\$9,280.00	\$455.00	\$26,390.00
8	BLUE LINE – Buttonwood	12 Each	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$455.00	\$5,460.00
9	BLUE LINE - Cabbage Palm	12 Each	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$455.00	\$5,460.00
10	BLUE LINE – Seagrape	12 Each	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00	\$455.00	\$5,460.00
11	PURPLE LINE - Buttonwood	92 Each	\$10.50	\$966.00	\$17.80	\$1,637.60	\$28.00	\$2,576.00
12	PURPLE LINE - Seagrape	92 Each	\$10.50	\$966.00	\$17.80	\$1,637.60	\$28.00	\$2,576.00
13	Installation of temporary watering system	1 Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00	\$9,170.00	\$9,170.00
Grand Totals		\$50,332.00		\$47,704.20		\$105,802.00		

## QUOTE TABULATION FORM (continued)

## RFQ 17-1105GE, PERICO PRESERVE TREE INSTALLATION

	Description	Quantity	Prime-Scape Services, Clearwater, FL		Sandhill Environmental Services, Arcadia, FL	
Item			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	RED ZONE – Slash Pine	60 Each	\$253.33	\$15,199.80	\$210.00	\$12,600.00
2	GREEN ZONE – Laurel Oak	14 Each	\$561.70	\$7,863.80	\$325.00	\$4,550.00
3	GREEN ZONE – Live Oak	14 Each	\$561.70	\$7,863.80	\$535.00	\$7,490.00
4	GREEN ZONE – Gumbo Limbo	14 Each	\$533.67	\$7,471.38	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
5	GREEN ZONE – Strangler Fig	14 Each	\$575.72	\$8,060.08	\$390.00	\$5,460.00
6	GREEN ZONE - Cabbage Palm	14 Each	\$449.56	\$6,293.84	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
7	ORANGE ZONE – Buttonwood	58 Each	\$449.56	\$26,074.48	\$400.00	\$23,200.00
8	BLUE LINE – Buttonwood	12 Each	\$449.56	\$5,394.72	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
9	BLUE LINE – Cabbage Palm	12 Each	\$449.56	\$5,394.72	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
10	BLUE LINE – Seagrape	12 Each	\$449.56	\$5,394.72	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
11	PURPLE LINE - Buttonwood	92 Each	\$54.19	\$4,985.48	\$20.00	\$1,840.00
12	PURPLE LINE - Seagrape	92 Each	\$56.29	\$5,178.68	\$25.00	\$2,300.00
13	Installation of temporary watering system	1 Lump Sum	\$3,210.00	\$3,210.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Grand Totals		\$108	3,385.50	\$99,	180.00